U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 200603504-1

KECOKBATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET	
PATI	ENTS ONLY	
-fing party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name of conveying party(ies):	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.	
1) Cyrille de Brebisson	20555 SH 249	
2) Gregory Thom Springer	Houston, TX 77070	
	Ves XNo	
editional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	☑No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑No	
Nature of Conveyance:	□	
—	ange of Name Security Agreement	
	signment previously recorded under Reel 019788, Frame 0280 to Bebrisson" to "Brebisson".	
Other Corrective assignment to re-record the assignment to	Bebrisson" to "Brebisson".	
xecution Date(s):(1) 06-05-2008; (2) 08-21-2007		
the state of the s	tul alignation ic'	
. Application number(s) of patent transactory If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, execution date of the application is.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Date	e Filed: April 30, 2007	
Application No.: 11733,201		
Confirmation No.: 6583	Stem nortal	
Additional numbers attached? NO	involvad: 1	
Additional numbers enables - state to whom correspondences. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences.	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address or party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Records Manager	Enclosed	
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
P.O. Box 272400	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025	
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	0, 50,	
9. Statement and signature.	i i i li i fina	
	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.		
	July 7, 2008	
James L. Baudino	Signature July 7, 2008	
Name of Person Signing	organization and documents: 7	
Total number of pages including o	coversheet, attachments, and documents:7	
Documents to be recorded (including Services Di	ver sheet) should be faxed to (571) 213-0146, V.A. 22313-1450 rector of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	
1 Maril Chan Assignment Recollegion Octavoral - "		

Rev 10/07 (RecdAsgn)

PATENT REEL: 021369 FRAME: 0770

Page 1 of 3

00000066 082025 11799234

40,00 DR Rev 1000s (Reserve)

08/29/2007 98190E

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 021369 FRAME: 0771

PATENT APPLICATION

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2408

Rev 10/06e (Assignment)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ____200603504-1

Off Country			
I/We, the undersigned DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Fexas, (hereinafter HPDC), in fur subsidiaries and affiliates, and do he liftle and interest, including the right applitude.	a Texas Limited Partitership therance of my/our obligat creby assign and transfer to b of priority, in, to and under ar	ereby agree to assign to HEWI having its principal place of busin ions to the Hewlett-Packard Ci	ompany and its s. the entire right,
ELECTRONIC DEVICE DISPLAY A	DJUSTMENT INTERFACE_		···
ELECTRONIC		11/799,234	
heid and enjoyed by HPDC, its sucterms for which said Letters Patent same would have been held and en AND I/we hereby covenar we have not executed and will not that I/we will, each time a request it necessary or desirable to perfect the Patent, to HPDC, its successors, HPDC, or to its nominee, all known Letters Patent, to testify in any legal continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and do everything possible to aid HPI enforce, for its or their own benefit countries provided the expenses where paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby authorized and any official of any country of applications as aforesaid, to issue Patent for said invention(s) or imple issued and granted on or as a supplication now identified by the application now identified by the application made known to them by the	ent(s) set forth therein, and a substitutes for said applications of said Letters Patent. HPDC to file applications in cessors, assigns, nominees of respectively may be granted applications in that the have full right to execute any agreement in consider and without undue of the title to said invention(s) of assigns, nominees or legal of the title to said invention(s) of assigns, nominees or legal of the title to said invention(s) of assigns, nominees or legal of the title to said invention to make the title to said invention to the the title to said invention to the title to said invention to the title to said invention to the title to the the to the total the title to the total the application afforces attorney docket number and United States Patent and Tra	ny and all continuations, continuation for said Letters Patent, and a ich may be granted thereon or the injury of the presentatives, to the full it, reissued or extended, as fully a granted, and transfer not been made onvey the entire interest herein as inflict herewith, and I/we further content herewith, and I/we further content herewith, and I/we further content herewith, and I/we agree that improvement(s), said application of the presentatives, and I/we agree that in grant here in a provement (s), said application of the injury of the united states whose duty it is to the entire right, title and interest, and all Letters Patent of the United said, in accordance with the terms of the injury of the serial number and title set forth above as soon as the demark Office.	any country, to be end of the term or and entirely as the de; signed, and that I/ ovenant and agree papers as may be an and said Letters o communicate to oplication and said ers and divisionals, and generally to ives to obtain and and assistance are of the United States of issue patents on any and all Letters is States which may of this assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, II	we hercunto set my/our hand(5/50016	108
	<u> </u>	Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		5 JUNE	08
Cyrille de Brebisson		Date Application Signed	<u> </u>
Inventor's Typed Name		Data Application oraliza	
State of)) \$3.:		
County of)	Cyrille De BEBRISS <u>ON</u>	who is personally
Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basi assignment to be his/her free act and	, personally appeared is of satisfactory evidence to be i deed.	the person who acknowledged the f	oregoing instrument of
assignment to be mariet use agreeme		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	<u> </u>

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021369 FRAME: 0772

PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT APPLICATION
200603504-1
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200803504-1
ATENT APPLICATION (conf.)
your hand(s) and scal(s):
Date Assignment Signed
* <u>-</u> -
August 21, 2007
Date Application Signed
eared Gregory Thorn SPRINGER who is personally
eared Gregory Thom SPRINGER dence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
Natary PONC My Commission Expires:
119 1-
Date Assignment Signed
Date Application Signed
berrand . I.E
<u>.</u>
who is personally
peared
opeared who person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of widence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
Nation Public
My Centralpacou Explose
Date Assignment Signed
Qats Application Storted
Cane whherever, a.A.
o !
9.
who is personally
evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of

Noticy Pubbs My Commission Excited:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021369 FRAME: 0773

Rev 10/08s (Assignment)